
 
  
 

 The Bolly Bash 76km Route   
 
 

 
Google Maps link is shown here  
https://www.google.com/maps/d/edit?mid=1rx-
Bplp9DVcltX0VbmUaKXlygtv6Dl_0&usp=sharing  
 
You can download the GPS or TCX files for import into an exercise App on our website 
 

 

https://www.google.com/maps/d/edit?mid=1rx-Bplp9DVcltX0VbmUaKXlygtv6Dl_0&usp=sharing
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Page 1

BOLLY BASH ROUTE GUIDE

km Risk Assessment

0.0 L out of car park

0.2 0.2 T junction R onto Wellington Road at Bay Leaf

0.9 0.7 junction L onto Adlington Rd, becomes Sugar Lane

2.0 1.1 junction L onto Holehouse La Care, narrow descent

4.4 2.4 T junction L onto A523 London Rd

4.8 0.4 junction R at lights Bonis Hall Lane

6.0 1.2 junction L onto Butley Lanes

7.9 1.9 T junction R at Prestbury train station

8.7 0.8 roundabout R A538

8.8 0.1 junction L onto Chelford Rd

11.2 2.4 junction L after Oak Rd

11.4 0.2 T junction R onto Macclesfield Rd

11.5 0.1 junction L onto Birtles Ln

11.7 0.2 junction L onto Wrigley La

13.1 1.4 T junction L onto Whirley Rd

13.3 0.2 junction R onto Andertons La

14.2 0.9 junction R onto Pepper Street

14.3 0.1 X roads Care crossing main road.

15.9 1.6 junction L onto Bearhurst La

17.2 1.3 staggered X road

19.0 1.8 X roads Care crossing main road.

20.9 1.9 junction L onto A536

21.7 1.8 junction L onto Shellow La

23.0 1.3 junction R onto Pexall Rd

24.4 1.4 junction L at bend SP North Rode

25.2 0.8 T junction L onto Bank Ln, becomes Church La

26.5 1.3 T junction R onto A54

28.2 1.7 junction L onto Sprink La, just after Robin Hood PH

29.2 1.0 T junction L onto Middle La

29.3 0.0 junction R onto Weathercock La at Key Green

30.7 1.4 X roads

Distance
Between

START - Adelphi Mill

T junction, traffic approaching 
from both sides

Care descending through 
Prestbury if wet, over some 
cobbled sections

straight across at Blacksmiths Arms, School 
Ln

straight across (wiggle, R then immediately 
L), onto Dark Ln

straight across, onto Church La, past 
Gawsworth Hall

Care on descent after North 
Rode, pre-war sign warning 
cyclists

straight across at Timbersbrook X roads onto 
Tunstall Rd

Care esp from poor sightline 
to left
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31.4 0.7 X roads

32.4 1.0 junction L onto Biddulph Common Rd

33.3 0.9 X roads straight across

34.7 1.4 junction L at summit SP Rudyard

39.5 4.8 junction L just before Rudyard roundabout

40.0 0.5 FEEDSTATION at Hotel Rudyard (closes 13:00)

40.5 0.5 mini roundabout

41.1 0.6 junction L into Green La

42.3 1.2 T junction L onto A523 dir Macclesfield

53.2 10.9 junction

55.5 2.3 T junction L onto Woodhouse La 

57.7 2.2 T junction R onto Church La at Gawsworth

57.8 0.1 X roads straight across at A536

59.6 1.8 staggered X road straight across into Bearhurst La

61.0 1.4 T junction R onto School La

62.5 1.5 X roads straight across onto Pepper St

62.7 0.2 T junction L onto Andertons La

63.7 1.0 T junction R onto Whirley Rd

63.9 0.2 junction L onto Sandy La

64.9 1.0 T junction R onto B5087 dir Macclesfield

65.9 1.0 junction

67.7 1.8 roundabout R at mini roundabout in Prestbury village

68.5 0.8 junction L at Prestbury train station, Butley Lanes

70.4 1.9 T junction R onto B5358

71.6 1.2 lights L onto A523

72.0 0.4 junction R onto Holehouse La

74.4 2.4 T junction R onto Sugar La, becomes Adlington Rd

75.6 1.2 T junction R onto Wellington Rd

76.2 0.6 junction L onto Grimshaw La

76.4 0.2

straight across onto Tunstall Rd becoming 
Overton Rd

back to mini roundabout at Rudyard, turn L 
Rudyard Rd

proceed past Bosley X roads, 2nd L into 
Cowbrook La

Cowbrook La narrow and poor 
surface, care on descent.

Great care exiting Dark Lane, 
blind bend to the right.

L at X roads, dir Prestbury onto Macclesfield 
Rd

Care descending into 
Bollington, approaching Vale 
Inn.

R FINISH Adelphi Mill
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